
Amendment No. 3 to Agreement/Robert E. Van Heuit Page 1 
Rev. 10/25/19 

EBIX Insurance No. S2000003234 
 

AMENDMENT NO. 3 
TO THE AMENDED AND RESTATED  

AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES 
BETWEEN THE 

CITY OF SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA, 
AND 

ROBERT E. VAN HEUIT 
 

PREAMBLE 

This agreement (“Amendment No. 3”) is entered into between the City of Santa Clara, 
California, a chartered California municipal corporation (City) and Robert E. Van Heuit, 
an Oregon individual, (Contractor). City and Contractor may be referred to individually 
as a “Party” or collectively as the “Parties” or the “Parties to this Agreement.” 

RECITALS 

A. The Parties previously entered into an agreement entitled "Agreement for 
Services between the City of Santa Clara, California, and Robert E. Van Heuit", 
dated June 2, 2015 (Agreement); 

B. The Agreement was previously amended by Amendment No. 1, dated May 6, 
2016, Amendment No. 2, dated October 28, 2016, Amendment No. 3, dated 
September 5, 2017. The parties entered into an Amended and Restated 
Agreement for Services, dated September 27, 2018, Amendment No. 1 to the 
Amended and Restated Agreement for Services, dated October 31, 2019, 
Amendment No. 2 to the Amended and Restated Agreement for Services, and 
now Amendment No. 3 to the Amended and Restated Agreement for Services. 
The Agreement and all previous amendments are collectively referred to herein 
as the "Agreement as Amended"; and 

C. The Parties entered into the Agreement as Amended for the purpose of having 
Contractor provide certain support activities further outlined in Exhibit A - Scope 
of Services, for the City Place Santa Clara project, and the Parties now wish to 
amend the Agreement as Amended to increase the total contract amount by 
$50,000 to a total not to exceed contract amount of $300,000. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties agree as follows: 

AMENDMENT TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

1. Section 10 of the Agreement as Amended, entitled “Compensation and Payment” 
is amended to read as follows: 
In consideration for Contractor's complete performance of Services, City shall 
pay Contractor for all materials provided and Services rendered by Contractor in 




	Robert E. Van Heuit - Amendment No. 3 to the Amended and Restated
	AMENDMENT NO. 3 TO THE AMENDED AND RESTATED
	AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES between the CITY OF SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA, and ROBERT E. VAN HEUIT
	PREAMBLE
	RECITALS
	AMENDMENT TERMS AND CONDITIONS
	CITY OF SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA a chartered California municipal corporation
	“City”
	Robert e. van heuit
	individual
	“CONTRACTOR”

	001

